
James Gahill & Co.

Wall Paper and Window Shades

408 Twelfth Street
OAKLAND, CAL,.

232 Hod OiVKIyAND. Hot

< Hodkins M W & Co (M 1 W,. L and E C
O Hodkins, and C W Pangburn) glove

mfrs 1708 7th
>- Hoen Augusta, dom 913 Grove
LU " Geo, r 1708 Lincoln
_J j

Hoenisch Alexander, upholstering 1122

LU
!

Webster, r 704 26th

^ Hoeper Geo W, bkkpr S F, r 1513

QC 12th av
jjj Hofer Grandjean M, artist, r 1466

CQ 12th
" Hermann, lithographer S F, r 1466

I— I
12th

CO j

Hoffman A, cooper 401 E 12th, r 40S
LU E 12th
> " Albert, shoemkr 535% 16th, r same

j

" Albert, emp Hotel Metropole
j

" Anthony, carp, r 2227 Chestnut
I

" Carl, student, r 566 31st
" Chas, mining, r 566 31st
' Chas H, died .Oct 3, 93
" Edw, broker S F, r 1215 8th
" Geo, bkmn S P Co, r 862 Willow
" Geo, student, r 566 31st
" Herman, tailor St Mary's College,

r 480 Hawthorne av
" John M, photographer Redwood rd

nr school, r same
" Jos, baker, r 374 10th
" Jos J, driver Union Ice Co, r 813

Clay
" Louis, driver Engine Co No 1, r 530

14th
" Ross, student, r 566 31st
" Saml, artist Redwood rd nr school,

r same
" Wm, lab S F, r 515 43d
" Conrad, emp Cal Door Co
" Fredrika Mrs, died Jan 13, 94
" Jos, r 956 Taylor
" Jos, emp A Mayer, r Union Hotel
Hoffner Richd, carp, r 971 3d

Hoffschneider Annie Miss, r E 35th nr
Sumner

" Arthur, r E 35th nr Sumner
" Geo, r E 25th nr Sumner
" Wm, comp S F, r E 35th nr Sumner
" Wm Jr, electrotyper S F, r 1357 9th

av
Hofleng Fred, capitalist, r 1053 Peralta

Hofrnann Frank, driver H Braun, r

1165% 7th

Hofsas Christ J, butcher Wilson's
Market, r 171 8th

Hogan B J, driver S F, r 930 Peralta
" Bridget Miss, r 668 7th
" E, r 210 7th
" Edw M, plumber S F, r 1410 West
" E W, elk C C W Co, r 626 19th
" Hugh (Humboldt Lumber Co), r 913
E 24th

" J Mrs, drygoods 2046 Union, r same
" Jos R, elk S F, r Felton nr Baker
" J P, bkmn S P Co, r Alameda
" M Mrs, r 209 3d
" M Mrs, r 1782 Taylor
" Michael, gardener, r 821 E 14th
" Michael, shoemkr, r 1730 7th

Hogan Nellie L Miss, attendant Pied-
mont Baths

" Thos P (Humboldt Lumber Co), r
841 Fallon

Hogarty J B, veterinary surgeon 821 E
14th, r same

;

" John J, driver Hook & Ladder Co
No 2, r 821 E 14th

{

" Wm, r 821 E 14th
Hogeboom & Patrey (S Hogeboom and
J P Patrey) horseshoing 1360 San
Pablo av

" Stephen (Hogeboom & Patrey), r
1368 Brush

Hogle J L Mrs, r 1183 23d av
! " Owen, com trav. r 1183 23d av
Hograff Herman, gardener, r E 17th

cor 7th av
Hoguet Geo W, contr and bldr 1235

Telegraph av. r same
" Louis, died March 14, 94
Hohmann Hugo, saloon 840 Bdy, r 860

Oak
Hoisington J A, r 630 9th
Holabird Emma Miss, r 1224 Linden
" W H, real estate, r 1224 Linden
Holbrook E A, r 1099 Adeline
" Grace T Miss, r 1099 Adeline
" Louise L Miss, r 1099 Adeline
Holburton Geo, electrician, r 306 14th
Holcomb H L,bkkpr Heron & Holcomb,

r 766 19th
" L Miss, r 522 17th
" Myron T (Heron & Holcomb), r Wals-

worth av nr Monte Vista av
" S Miss, r 522 17th
" W A, r 522 17th

Holcroft Geo, saloon S F, r Haskell
nr San Pablo av

Holden A Mrs, r 544 39th
" Alice Miss, seamstress, r 544 39th
" Florence Miss, teacher Ind Home

Adult Blind, r 544 39th
" Frank, elk C Wiedersheim, r Pied-

mont
" Jessie M, architect, r 1752 12th av
" S E, vice pres Chamberlain Shoe

Co, r Napa
" Thos, farmer, r Lake, Temescal
" Thos L, emp S P Co, r 867 Willow
Holderer Fred J, salesman Singer

Mfg Co, r 793 Wood
Holewick Agusta, dom 955 Jackson
" R Mrs, r 1306 E 10th
Holiday John M, died December 1, 93
" S A Mrs, r415 E 12th
Holland Abraham F, porter S P Co, r

1932 San Pablo av
" A F, bkkpr J Miller
" Albert N, mach S P Co, r 1107 Per-

alta
" Amelia Miss, died July 9, 94
" Arthur P (Stocker & Holland) and

pres Jordan Ptg, r Hotel Crellin
" B John, elk E< Dolan, r Galindo
Hotel

" C L, motorman O Con St Ry Co,
r 47th nr Shattuck av

" Dennis, city detective, r 967 Pine
" Edw, elk, r 802 Brush

Phillips Bros. 505 CLAY ST., S. F.


